

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28017/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in
264/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DBCSEA No.

DAULAT RAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office
report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays to grant
one week's time to enable him to file an affidavit in
reply. Rejoinder to be filed in two weeks thereafter.

Prayer is accepted and ordered accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master